3052

CH \$240,00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First American Flood Hazard		104/04/2005	Limited Liability
Certification, LLC			Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First American Real Estate Solutions LLC
Street Address:	8435 Stemmons Freeway
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75247
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2553052	EFLOOD
Registration Number:	2632439	FLOODCLIENT
Registration Number:	1488796	FLOODFAX
Registration Number:	1481857	FLOODLINK
Registration Number:	2430522	FLOODMAP
Registration Number:	2296373	FLOODNET
Registration Number:	2595417	FLOODWISE
Registration Number:	1887440	WATER-TIGHT GUARANTEES
Serial Number:	76496312	FLOOD EXPOSURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)368-7516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/368-4000
Email: ch.tm@dlapiper.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003059 FRAME: 0763

900022466

Correspondent Name: Christina L. Martini
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 64807
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christina L. Martini

Signature: /christina I. martini/

Date: 04/05/2005

Total Attachments: 2
source=first american flood hazard llc to fares llc assignment#page1.tif
source=first american flood hazard llc to fares llc assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003059 FRAME: 0764

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS</u>

WHEREAS, First American Flood Hazard Certification LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 11902 Burnet Road, Austin, Texas 78758 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States trademark applications and registrations described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, First American Real Estate Solutions LLC, a California Limited Liability company, having a place of business at 8435 Stemmons Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75247 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to that certain Purchase Agreement dated and effective as of October 1, 2003, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to it in hand. paid by said Assignce, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made. The Assignment herein shall be deemed effective as of October 1, 2003.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

SYPIRES ... SYPIRES ... MILLIAM

FIRST AMERICAN FLOOD HAZARD CERTIFICATION LLC

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me this # day of

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

~CHGQ1:304 (5536.v1

EXHIBIT A

Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
EFLOOD	2,553,052	March 26, 2002
FLOODCLIENT	2,632,439	October 8, 2003
FLOODFAX	1,488,796	May 17, 1998
FLOODLINK	1,481,857	March 22, 1988
FLOODMAP	2,430,522	February 20, 2001
FLOODNET	2,296,373	November 30, 1999
FLOODWISE	2,595,417	July 16, 2002
WATER-TIGHT	1,887,440	<u> </u>
GUARANTEES	1,007,110	April 4, 1995

Pending Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
FLOOD EXPOSURE	76/496,312	March 11, 2003
QUICK SEARCH	75/346,920	August 26, 1997
XMLCLIENT	76/498,565	March 19 2003